

ASX Announcement

3 September 2020

Australian Unity Limited – Full Year Investor Update Invitation

Please find **attached** Australian Unity Limited's invitation to the fullyear 2020 Investor Presentation to be held on 10 September 2020.

-end-

This announcement has been authorised for distribution to the ASX by:

Melinda Honig

General Counsel and Company Secretary

T: + 61 3 8682 6819

If bondholders or other interested parties require further information please contact:

Michael Moore

General Manager - Public Affairs & Communications

T: 1300 408 776

E: media@australianunity.com.au

ASX code: AYU

Securities on Issue: AYUHB - 713,257 AYUHC - 1,150,192 AYUHD - 2,070,000

Issuer: Australian Unity Limited ACN 087 648 888

Enquiries: Australian Unity Registry 1300 554 474

Contact details: Australian Unity Limited 271 Spring Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Tel: 13 29 39

The listing of Australian Unity Securities on the ASX does not affect Australian Unity Limited's status as a mutual organisation



Australian Unity Limited

Investor update invitation

Financial results for the full-year ended 30 June 2020





Australian Unity Limited is pleased to invite you to our investor presentation teleconference for the full-year ended 30 June 2020

If you are unable to attend, you are welcome to email any queries you may have to:

tisteer@australianunity.com.au

We will endeavour to respond to your queries by email or during the teleconference. Date Thursday 10 September 2020

Time 9.30am to 10.30am AEDST

To access the teleconference participants must register in advance via the link below:

https://apac.directeventreg.com/registration/event/1070669

Once registered each participant will be provided with dial in numbers, an event passcode and a participant PIN.

Please dial in 10 minutes prior to the scheduled start of the event.